

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02016-8521

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 12/7/2016 In control: City Council

Final action: 12/14/2016

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Root Bros MFG & Supply Co. - sign

Sponsors: Beale, Anthony

Indexes: Grants of Privilege
Attachments: 1. O2016-8521.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/14/2016	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
12/7/2016	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	Pass
12/7/2016	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Direct Introduction	

ORDINANCE

ROOT BROS MFG & SUPPLY CO Acct. No. 86915

-3 Permit No. 1125041

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to ROOT BROS MFG & SUPPLY CO, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use one (1) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 10314 S. Michigan Ave..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along S MICHIGAN AVE:

One (1) at one hundred eighty (180) feet in length, eight point three three (8.33) feet in height and sixteen point six seven (16.67) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1125041 herein granted the sum of three hundred (\$300.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement

File #: O2016-8521, Version: 1

costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after 11/02/2016.

Alderman

Anthony Beale 9th Ward

Page 1

(Page 3 • of 4)

Pnrvlii-Clauss

PROIECT

<u>IliijcMizTI</u>

DISTRIBUTORS OF QUALITY HARDWARE AND INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES

CONTRACTORS SOPPLIES* EQUIPMENT OVER 240,000 ITEMS IN STOCK

9 TO SERVE YOUR NEEDS

ROOT BROTHERS 10314 S biirhiafin Ave CHICAGO CUSTOMER APPROVAL

AUTHOR!KD UCNATUII

(1)0 4 k106 O sInglafaesaluminum sign

Bjckjround PMS7500BOGE RootBros PM& 476 BROWN coiorcornexeffeet Remaining copy PMS476BP0WN Mounting in existing finme w/ expcicd meGtanlcjrl irislmcn

Thu Oocumeni iu nrfb, dth ntw Minn onltl editi I it propdit vy tr> V rvm I hint SijutComf *r r a. pi he to**c holifc »j> cc noMouiothe nto To

 $\textit{ruMtvrMMsLi^* lhi dnrg } ** \qquad \textit{I1} \\ \textit{hs} \\ \textit{jirsf} \quad \textit{Hen ram ntefir} * n \textit{(.m h Stfin Lompanv Rattier Pio p/e no immed jicly 1 in ih t iWumnH upon rtqucit ttp} \\ \textit{(\pounds} \\ \textit{age 2} \quad \textit{of 4})$

CITY OF CHICAGO PUBLIC WAY USE PERMIT

File #: O2016-8521, Version: 1

X LL

LEGAL NAME DBA NAME ACCOUNT* RENEWAL SITE # PWU PERMIT* BUSINESS MAILING ADDRESS CONTACT
PERSON PHONE

ROOT BROTHERS MFG & SUPPLY CO
Root Bros Mfg & Supply Co
86915
3
1095153
10314 S MICHIGAN AVE CHICAGO, IL 60628 Garrett Root (773)264 5000

PWU TYPE HOW MANY PWU LOCATION Sign 1 10314 S MICHIGAN AVE

☐ Please check the box if the mailing address has changed, and provide the new information below NEW MAILING ADDRESS
PHONE
CONTACT

Any change in the ownership of the business may require a new application If there are no ownership changes, then you may complete and submit the entire renewal package (i e renewal application and required supplemental documents) to

City of Chicago, Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection Small Business Center, Public Way Use Unit 121 North LaSalle Street, Room 800 Chicago, Illinois 60602

If you have any questions, please contact us at (312) 74-GOBIZ (312-744 6249)

;. A L DER MA INI' S; A PJPJ?Q,VA L ;;:.

Approval shall not be withheld for any reason relating to language content or message contained in or implied by the sign canopy awning banner or marquee for which the permit is sought If Aldermanic signature indicating approval is not received by BACP within 60 days of submission of the application to the Alderman, then provided the application is complete and accurate and the applicant is not in violation of any personal provision of the Municipal Code the application shall be deemed approved by the BACP and processed for submission to the City Council as a Mayoral introduction

ALDERMAN S SIGNATURE WARD DATE

PUBLIC WAY USE PERMIT RENEWAL APPLICATION

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit Cily Hall - 121 N. LaSalle Street, Room 800 • Chicago, II- 60602 312-74-GOB1Z/312-744-6249 • (312) 744-1944 (TIT) litlp./Avww.cityofchicago.org/hacp

File #: O2016-8521, Version: 1
11/01/2016
Alderman Anthony Beale Ward # 09 City of Chicago City Hall, Room 200 121 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602
Re: An ordinance to use and maintain a portion of the public right-of-way for one (1) sign(s) for ROOT BROS MFG & SUPPLY CO, adjacent to the premises known as 10314 S. Michigan Ave
Dear Alderman Anthony Beale:
The applicant referenced above has requested the use of the public right-of-way for a sign(s). An ordinance has been prepared by the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection - Small Business Center -Public Way Use Unit for presentation to the City Council. Because this request was made for properties located in your ward, as approved by you as per the attached, I respectfully request that you introduce the attached ordinance at the next City Council meeting.
If you have any questions regarding this ordinance, , please contact Anthony Bertuca at (312) 744-5506.
Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection